	DECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAICKI	O ONL	<b>▼ ▼ 1</b>
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ Places report the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: TOWING PRODUCTS, INC.	
REESE PRODUCTS, INC.		l l	
51671 STATE ROAD 19 NORTH ELKHART, INDIANA 46514		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Ves No		
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	47	7774 ANCHOR COURT
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
0		City: PLYMOUT	HState:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_48170
12/09/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/182,096 B. Patent No.(s)			
7t. 1 dtorit 7tppilodilott 1to (6)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: PATRICK M. TORRE			plications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
242-138		☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	iumber:
Street Address: 247 NORTH	BROADWAY	1 '	
Sileet Address,		11-0978	
	Y 7:a. 40507		
City: LEXINGTON State: KY Zip: 40507			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
1		7-	
PATRICK M. TORRE, REG. N	O. 55,684	/\- 	6-27-04
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0529

→ PTO ASSIGNMENTS



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REESE PRODUCTS, INC", A INDIANA CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "TOWING PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TOWING PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



2231485

8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 2640050

DATE: 09-1**PAJENT**REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0530

030597566

4003

FROM: METALDYNE CORPORATIO T342876797

DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 04:50 PM 12/05/2002 020756584 - 2251485

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF reese products, Inc. Into TOWING PRODUCTS, INC.

(Company based of Disseller Inc.) (under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Towing Products, Inc. hereby craffies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - a. Towing Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
  - b. Resse Froducts, Inc., an indians corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and administigation by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
  - The surviving corporation is Towing Products, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Towing Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving exponetion.
- 5. The excouted Agreement and Plan of Morger is on file at the principal place of business of Towing Products, Inc., the address of which is 47774 Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan
- That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Morger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the State of Delaware,

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Towing Products, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its suthorized officers, as of the 3th day of December, 2002.

Towns Products, Inc.

AL Beard, President

Todd R. Peters, Vice President-Finance

REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0531